QUALITY AND TECHNOLOGY
GEAR
BO
XES
PL
AN
ETARY
GEAR

12
Ph. (610) 497-0154 • Fax (610) 497-6085 • E-mail: info@rrusainc.com • www.rrusainc.com
ORDERING INFORMATION SHEET
*As a standard, a high pressure seal is provided with this motor connection in order to maintain separate
gear box lubrication from hydraulic motor lubrication. If a case drain is specified, the high pressure seal
will not be supplied from the factory.
GEAR BOX
OUTPUT FLANGE
CF - Central Flange
FF - Front Flange
GEAR BOX
SERIES
380 Series
GEAR BOX
OUTPUT SHAFT
A
B
C
D
See Shaft
Options on
page 9}
GEAR BOX
REDUCTION RATIO
04 - 4.19:1 RATIO
05 - 5.18:1 RATIO
MOTOR
MOUNTING
FLANGE
A2/4/6 - A 2/4/6 - SAE “A” 2/4/6 Bolts
B2 - SAE “B” 2 Bolts
C4 - SAE “C” 4 Bolts (on request)
C4BL - BEARINGLESS 4 Bolts
(includes coupling 12T 1” splined)
TCI or Danfoss bearingless only
GEAR BOX
INPUT SHAFT
14T - 1-1/4” 14 Tooth
12/24 DP Spline
1K -1” Straight Keyed
6B - SAE 1” 6B Spline
2K - 1-1/4” Straight Keyed
EXAMPLE
13
Ph. (610) 497-0154 • Fax (610) 497-6085 • E-mail: info@rrusainc.com • www.rrusainc.com
14
WARRANTY
R.R. USA, INC. warrants to Purchaser that its products are free from defects in
material and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1)
year from the date the product is shown to have been placed into operation by ori-
ginal user or for eighteen (18) months from the date of shipment from seller’s
plant, whichever shall first occur.
R.R. USA, INC. obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to the repair or
replacement at its option; of the Products a written claim of defect f.o.b. seller’s
factory, Boothwyn, Pa, U.S.A., and which is determined by seller to be defective
in fact.
This is the sole and only of seller and no other warranty is applicable, either
expressed or implied, in fact or by law, including any warranty as to merchantabi-
lity or fitness for a particular use or purpose.
The sole and only remedy in regard to any defective Products shall be the repair
or replacement there of herein provided, and seller shall not be liable for any con-
sequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages, losses or expenses resulting
from or caused by any defects.
R.R. USA, INC.
Boothwyn, Pennsylvania, U.S.A.
Effective DATE: JULY 1,1985
Ph. (610) 497-0154 • Fax (610) 497-6085 • E-mail: info@rrusainc.com • www.rrusainc.com
8 CREEK PARKWAY - BOOTHWYN, PA. 19061 USA
Ph. (610) 497-0154 - Fax (610) 497-6085
E-mail: info@rr-tciusainc.com  -  www.rr-tciusainc.com